
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For February 10, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 2

30-JAN-2025 16:34Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8865510

8865512

8870250

8744717

8837115

8841344

8844246

8853197

8865393

8866831

8868062

8869923

8870064

Case

DOWNEY, DAVID LORENZO

DOWNEY, DAVID LORENZO

DOWNEY, DAVID LORENZO

OFFMAN, EVAN

CWIERTNIEWICZ, REMIJIUSZ

SINCLAIR, JOHN CHARLES

EMAM HOSSEINI, REZA

JO, SOOJIN ELIZABETH

SINGH, JASLEEN

VALLIS, JEREMY

MARTIN, JILLIAN ELIZABETH

SMITH, LEKIESHA TULIA

MELEPARAMBIL SATHYAN, SUJITH

Name

711826-19

711826-19

711826-19

901170-2

1005328-1

80409-4

1005764-1

1010081-1

1012955-1

375405-3

619193-3

465169-7

1013942-1

Person

MVA 287(2)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 83(2)

MVA 125(1)(A)

EMG 12

MVA 106A(A)

MVA 120(4)

MVA 111(B)

MVA 179(3)

MVA 151

MVA 93(2)(E)

MVA 106F(1)(B)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For February 10, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 3

30-JAN-2025 16:35Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8778519

8778520

8786334

8810712

8820213

8838758

8850873

8850874

8867882

8867883

8868028

8870062

8870063

8870114

8870231

8873449

8879219

Case

KANE, SHAWNE MARIE

KANE, SHAWNE MARIE

MULU, ATAKALITI

JOHNSON, GARRET DARRYL

JOHNSON, GARRET DARRYL

GURPREET SINGH

RILEY, PATRICK SHAUNESSY

RILEY, PATRICK SHAUNESSY

YADAV, KESHAV

YADAV, KESHAV

GURBINDER SINGH, NONE

MCLEAN, ALLAN ROY

MCLEAN, ALLAN ROY

MESHEAU, LILY REESE

COLLETT, KELSEY RENEE

MACDONNELL, CONNER JAMES

SMITH, TIMOTHY VALENTINE

Name

996442-1

996442-1

478663-14

884259-3

884259-3

986984-3

640709-8

640709-8

1010004-1

1010004-1

1010303-1

270772-5

270772-5

1010741-1

1010361-1

840966-4

573655-23

Person

MVA 111(B)

MVA 83(1)

MVA 146(2)

MVA 143(1)(L)

MVA 143(1)(L)

HPMB 13

MVA 97(1)

MVA 64

MVA 184(5)

MVA 163(1)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 20(2)

MVA 37(1)(A)

LCA 78(3)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths
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	Hfx_NC_Feb102

