## ADULT

## Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For February 10, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2

		Person		_			Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8865510	DOWNEY, DAVID LORENZO	711826-19	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8865512	DOWNEY, DAVID LORENZO	711826-19	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8870250	DOWNEY, DAVID LORENZO	711826-19	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8744717	OFFMAN, EVAN	901170-2	MVA 83(2)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8837115	CWIERTNIEWICZ, REMIJIUSZ	1005328-1	MVA 125(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8841344	SINCLAIR, JOHN CHARLES	80409-4	EMG 12		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8844246	EMAM HOSSEINI, REZA	1005764-1	MVA 106A(A)		•	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8853197	JO, SOOJIN ELIZABETH	1010081-1	MVA 120(4)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8865393	SINGH, JASLEEN	1012955-1	MVA 111(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8866831	VALLIS, JEREMY	375405-3	MVA 179(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8868062	MARTIN, JILLIAN ELIZABETH	619193-3	MVA 151		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8869923	SMITH, LEKIESHA TULIA	465169-7	MVA 93(2)(E)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8870064	MELEPARAMBIL SATHYAN, SUJITH	1013942-1	MVA 106F(1)(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	

## ADULT

## Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For February 10, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 3

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8778519	KANE, SHAWNE MARIE	996442-1	MVA 111(B)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8778520	KANE, SHAWNE MARIE	996442-1	MVA 83(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8786334	MULU, ATAKALITI	478663-14	MVA 146(2)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8810712	JOHNSON, GARRET DARRYL	884259-3	MVA 143(1)(L)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8820213	JOHNSON, GARRET DARRYL	884259-3	MVA 143(1)(L)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8838758	GURPREET SINGH	986984-3	HPMB 13		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8850873	RILEY, PATRICK SHAUNESSY	640709-8	MVA 97(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8850874	RILEY, PATRICK SHAUNESSY	640709-8	MVA 64		06:00 pm	Trial	
8867882	YADAV, KESHAV	1010004-1	MVA 184(5)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8867883	YADAV, KESHAV	1010004-1	MVA 163(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8868028	GURBINDER SINGH, NONE	1010303-1	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8870062	MCLEAN, ALLAN ROY	270772-5	MVA 20(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8870063	MCLEAN, ALLAN ROY	270772-5	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8870114	MESHEAU, LILY REESE	1010741-1	LCA 78(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8870231	COLLETT, KELSEY RENEE	1010361-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8873449	MACDONNELL, CONNER JAMES	840966-4	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8879219	SMITH, TIMOTHY VALENTINE	573655-23	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	